# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4026855

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| SHAOBO KUANG | 08/25/2016     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | IP3, SERIES 100 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I            |  |
|-------------------|---|--|
| Street Address:   | ess: ATTENTION: JAKE HANDY                            |  |
| Internal Address: | FENWICK & WEST LLP, 555 CALIFORNIA STREET, 12TH FLOOR |  |
| City:             | SAN FRANCISCO   |  |
| State/Country:    | ate/Country: CALIFORNIA                               |  |
| Postal Code:      | 94104   |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 8528021  |
| Patent Number:      | 7716715  |
| Application Number: | 60438817 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)908-1027

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 106 APPLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S100D1242          |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MELISSA SCHRADER   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Melissa Schrader/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/26/2016         |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Shaobo Kuang (Deal 1242) - notarized EXH B#page1.tif source=Shaobo Kuang (Deal 1242) - notarized EXH B#page2.tif

PATENT 503980199 REEL: 039559 FRAME: 0833

### EXHIBIT B

#### CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shaobo Kuang, an individual with an address at 1243 Meadowview Circle, Lansdale, PA 19446 ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, IP3, Series 100 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at Attention: Jake Handy, Fenwick & West LLP, 555 California St, 12th Floor, San Francisco, California, 94104, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Assignment Agreement, dated August 17, 2016, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 25th day of Angust 2016.

| Ву:                | <u> </u>   |                             |                 |                  |
|--------------------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------|------------------|
| Name:              | SHaobo Kuang                                       |                             |                 |                  |
| Title:             | Juventor   |                             |                 |                  |
|                    |  |                             |                 |                  |
| STATE              | or <u>Pennsylvania</u>                             |                             |                 |                  |
| COUNT              | YOF Montgomery )ss.                                |                             |                 |                  |
| On Aug<br>appeared | いけりま、2016, before me, the undersigned r<br>d といっちょ | notary public in and for    | said County and | State, personall |
|                    | personally know                                    | m to me [or]                |                 |                  |
|                    | proved to me on                                    | the basis of satisfactory e | evidence        |                  |
|                    |  |                             |                 |                  |

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that <u>he/she</u> executed the same in <u>his/her</u> authorized capacity(ies) and that, by <u>his/her</u> signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s) or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on April 15, 2019

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL THANH MINN HOANG Notary Public LANSDALE BORO, MONTGOMERY COUNTY My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2019

IP3 Deal 1242

# **ATTACHMENT 1**

# PATENTS

| Fam.<br>No. | Patent/Publ. No | Application No | Status  | Patent Title             |
|-------------|-----------------|----------------|---------|--------------------------|
| 1           | US8528021       | US12/661280    | Patent  | INTERACTIVE MEDIA SYSTEM |
| 1           | US7716715       | US10/753227    | Patent  | INTERACTIVE MEDIA SYSTEM |
| 1           |                 | US60/438,817   | Expired | INTERACTIVE MEDIA SYSTEM |

IP3 Deal 1242

PATENT REEL: 039559 FRAME: 0835